Resolution #2017 — 51

RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL
OF THE BOROUGH OF MOUNT ARLINGTON, IN THE COUNTY OF
MORRIS, NEW JERSEY, APPROVING THE CHECK REGISTER
DATED MARCH 7, 2017

WHEREAS, the attached Check Register dated March 7, 2017 has been
submitted by the Finance Office to the Mayor and Council for approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Borough Council
of the Borough of Mount Arlington, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, that
the Check Register dated March 7, 2017 is hereby approved.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

I HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true and correct Resolution of the Mayor and
Borough Council of the Borough of Mount Arlington, and adopted on March 7,
2017.
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Linda DeSantis, R.M.C.
Borough Clerk
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March 3, 2017
11:37 s

Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date

3/7/7 Page No: 1
/“77

Range of Checking Accts: GENL FUND CASH to WIRES

Report Type: A1l Checks

Range of Check Dates: 02/08/17 to 03/07/17

Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit; Y

Check # Check Date vendor

PO # Iten

Description

Amount Paid Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Contract

Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH

16503 02/13/17
16505 02/13/17
17-00037 1
16506 02/14/17
17-00176 1

17-00176 2

16507 02/14/17
17-00153 1

16508 02/16/17
17-00206 1

16509 02/16/17
17-00207 1
17-00207 2
17-00207 3
17-00207 4
17-00207 5
17-00207 6
17-00207 7

16510 02/16/17
17-00208 1

16511 02/16/17
17-00209 1

16512 02/16/17

KEENANR Rebecca Keenan
Referee Fees Basketball

IC JCPEL
Electric Buildings/Grounds

Electric Bollards

150.00

18.59
136.20

154.79

NJ NATUR NJ Natural Gas Company
Library Natural Gas Bill

CABLE  Cablevision Inc.
Missed Balance December Inv.

CABLE  Cablevision Inc,
2/8-3/7 Internet - DPW
2/8-3/7 voice - DPW
2/8-3/1 Howard Blvd Sign
2/8-3/1 Internet - Police
2/8-3/1 1Internet-Boro Hall
11/8-12/7 Vvoice - Boro Hall

2/8-3/7 voice - Fire Dept.

454.08

42.26

89.90
117.47
100.58
105.58

89.90
253.45

7.01

GE

ALLIED  Allied 0i1, LLC
Gasoline Delivery - DPW

AT AT&T Corp.
Long Distance Carrier

DELTA  Delta Dental

2,665.93

191.51

T-13-56-872-006 Budget
Recreation Basketball Registrations

7-01-31-430-403 Budget
Utilities Electric - Buildings
7-01-31-430-405 Budget
Utilities Street Lights Usage

7-01-31-430-410 Budget
Utilities Heating Fuel Purchase

6-01-31-430-406 Budget
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous

7-01-31-430-409 Budget
Utilities Internet Billing
7-01-31-430-406 Budget

Utilities Phone Miscellaneous

7-01-31-430-409 Budget
Utilities Internet Billing
7-01-31-430-409 Budget
Utilities Internet Billing
7-01-31-430-409 Budget
Utilities Internet Billing
7-01-31-430-409 Budget
Utilities Internet Billing
7-01-31-430-406 Budget

Utilities Phone Miscellaneous

7-01-31-430-411 Budget
Utilities Gasoline/Diesel Purchases

7-01-31-430-406 Budget
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous

(Replaced By: GENL FUND CASH
(void Reason: printer misfed)

16514)

02/13/17 voId

02/16/17 voID

3228
3229
1

3230

3233



March 3, 2017
11:37 am

Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 2

Check # Check Date vendor

PO # Item

Charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
contract Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH
16512 Delta Dental

17-00210 1

16513 02/16/17
17-00211 1

16514 02/16/17
17-00210 1

16515 02/16/17
17-00212 1

16516 02/22/17
17-00233 1

16517 02/22/17
17-00234 1

16518 02/22/17
1700232 1
17-00232 2
17-00232 3
17-00232 4
17-00232 5
17-00232 6
17-00232 7

16519 02/22/17
17-00235 1

17-00235 2
17-00235 3
17-00235 4
17-00235 5

Description Amount Paid
Continued
Continued
March Dental Benefits 2,008.03

AMERIGAS Amerigas Propane, LP
Propane Delivery - HQs

DELTA  Delta Dental
March Dental Benefits

ALLIED Allied 0il, LLC
Heating Fuel Deliveries

ALLIED  Allied 0il, LLC
Diesel Fuel Delivery

443.86

2,098.03

1,809.59

2,620.44

DEERPARK Ready Refresh Div. of Nestle

Bottled water Deliveries
I JCPAL
Electric Billing
Electric Billing
Electric Billing
Electric 8illing
Electric Billing
Electric Billing

Electric Billing - Library

109.96

2,734.73
215.95
45.90
2,648.33
1,578.17
358.87
377.50

7,959.45

VER002
wireless Bill Fire Tablets

Wireless Bill Police
Wireless MADAR
Wireless Fire Chief

Wireless DPW

verizon Wireless, Inc.

266.07
80.46
34.47
39.47
92.60

7-01-23-220-314 Budget
Fulltime Dental Premium

7-01-31-430-410 Budget
Utilities Heating Fuel Purchase
(Replacement of: GENL FUND CASH  16512)
7-01-23-220-314 Budget
Fulltime Dental Premium

7-01-31-430-410 Budget
Utilities Heating Fuel Purchase
7-01-31-430-411 Budget

Utilities Gasoline/Diesel Purchases

7-01-26-310-299 Budget
Buildings/Grounds Bottled water Delivery

7-01-31-430-403 Budget
Utilities Electric - Buildings
7-01-31-430-404 Budget
Utilities Electric Parks And Playgrounds

7-01-26-300-202 Budget
Traffic Light Billing
7-01-31-430-405 Budget

Utilities Street Lights Usage
7-01-31-455-420 Budget
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
7-01-31-445-420 Budget
water Electric Use Kadel Booster
7-01-31-445-420 Budget
water Electric Use Kadel Booster

7-01-31-430-409 Budget
Utilities Internet Billing
7-01-31-430-406 Budget

Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
7-01-31-430-406 Budget
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
7-01-31-430-406 Budget
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
7-01-31-430-406 Budget
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous

1 1
3234

1 1
3233

1 1
3235

1 1
3236

§ 1
3236

9 1
3236

1 1
2 1
301
4 1
51
6 1
71
3236
0 1
n 1
2 1
B 1
U 1



March 3, 2017 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 3

11:37 m Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
16519 verizon Wireless, Inc. Continued
17-00235 6 wireless Police Enforsys Syst. 266,07 7-01-31-430-409 Budget 5 1
Utilities Internet Billing
779.14
16520 02/23/17 HOPT PO Postmaster 3237
17-00249 1 Mailing of 2017 Boro Calendar 240.19 7-01-20-110-203 Budget 2 1
Mayor And Council Calendar / Newsletter
16521 02/23/17 POSTMSTR Mt. Arlington Postmaster 3237
17-00248 1 Mailing Of 2017 Boro Calendar 444,80 7-01-20-110-203 Budget 1 1
Mayor And Council Calendar / Newsletter
16522 03/07/17  ADS Action Data Services 3241
17-00146 1 1/13 payroll Services 8.65 7-01-20-100-209 Budget 9 1
Administrative ADS Payroll Services
17-00146 2 1/13 Payroll Services 8.56 7-01-20-130-209 Budget 4 1
Finance ADS Payroll Services
17-00146 3 1/13 payroll Services 8.56 7-01-20-110-210 Budget a1 1
Mayor & Council Payroll Services
17-00146 4 1/13 Payroll Services 8.56 7-01-20-120-202 Budget 2 1
Municipal Clerk payroll Services
17-00146 5 1/13 payroll Services 8.56 7-01-20-145-202 Budget 43 1
Tax Collector Payroll Services
17-00146 6 1/13 payroll Services 8.56 7-01-20-150-214 Budget 4 1
Tax Assessor Payroll Services
17-00146 7 1/13 payroll Services 8.56 7-01-21-180-214 Budget 5 1
Land Use Board Payroll Services
17-00146 8 1713 payroll Services 8.56 7-01-25-240-202 Budget 6 1
Police Payroll Services
17-00146 9 1/13 payroll Services 8.56 7-01-25-252-221 Budget g 1
0.E.M. Payroll Services
17-00146 10 1/13 payroll Services 8.56 7-01-26-290-211 Budget 8 1
Roads Payroll Services
17-00146 11 1/13 payroll Services 7.82 7-01-26-305-215 Budget 49 1
Garbage Payroll Services
17-00146 12 1/13 payroll Services 7.85 7-01-26-310-216 Budget 50 1
B1dgs & Grounds Payroll Services
17-00146 13 1/13 Payroll Services 7.85 7-01-22-200-225 Budget 51 1
Zoning Payroll Services
17-00146 14 1/13 Payroll Services 7.85 7-01-29-380-417 Budget 52 1
Library Payroll Services
17-00146 15 1/13 Payroll Services 7.85 7-01-31-445-216 Budget 53 1
water Payroll Services
17-00146 16 1/13 payroll Services 7.85 7-01-31-455-216 Budget 5 1
Sewer Payroll Services
17-00146 17 1/13 payroll Services 7.85 7-01-27-361-103 Budget 5 1
Dial-A-Ride Payroll Services
17-00149 1 1/27 payroll Services 136.45 7-01-20-130-209 Budget 9% 1
Finance ADS Payroll Services
17-00149 2 2016 Year End Adjustment Run 55.64 6-01-20-145-202 Budget 91 1

Tax Collector Payroll Services



March 3, 2017 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 4

11:37 Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
16522 Action Data Services Continued
17-00229 1 2/10 payroll Services 14.69 7-01-20-100-209 Budget 145 1
Administrative ADS Payroll Services
17-00229 2 2/10 Payroll Services 8.56 7-01-20-130-209 Budget 146 1
Finance ADS Payroll Services
17-00229 3 2/10 payroll Services 8.56 7-01-20-110-210 Budget 147 1
Mayor & Council Payroll Services
17-00229 4 2/10 payroll Services 8.56 7-01-20-120-202 Budget 48 1
Municipal Clerk Payroll Services
17-00229 5 2/10 Payroll Services 8.56 7-01-20-145-202 Budget 149 1
Tax Collector Payroll Services
17-00229 6 2/10 payroll Services 8.56 7-01-20-150-214 Budget 15 1
Tax Assessor Payroll Services
17-00229 7 2/10 payroll Services 8.56 7-01-21-180-214 Budget 151 1
Land Use Board Payroll Services
17-00229 8 2/10 payroll Services 8.56 7-01-25-240-202 Budget 152 1
Police Payroll Services
17-00229 9 2/10 Payroll Services 8.56 7-01-25-252-221 Budget 153 1
0.E.M. Payroll Services
17-00229 10 2/10 Payroll Services 8.56 7-01-26-290-211 Budget 154 1
Roads Payroll Services
17-00229 11 2/10 Payroll Services 7.82 7-01-26-305-215 Budget 15 1
Garbage Payroll Services
17-00229 12 2/10 Payroll Services 7.85 7-01-26-310-216 Budget 156 1
Bldgs & Grounds Payroll Services
17-00229 13 2/10 Payroll Services 7.85 7-01-22-200-225 Budget 157 1
Zoning Payroll Services
17-00229 14 2/10 payroll Services 7.85 7-01-29-390-417 Budget 158 1
Library Payroll Services
17-00229 15 2/10 Payroll Services 7.85 7-01-31-445-216 Budget 159 1
Water Payroll Services
17-00229 16 2/10 Payroll Services 7.85 7-01-31-455-216 Budget 160 1
Sewer Payroll Services
17-00229 17 2/10 payroll Services 7.85 7-01-27-361-103 Budget 161 1
Dial-A-Ride Payroll Services
17-00279 1 4th qtr St wWages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-20-100-209 Budget 190 1
Administrative ADS Payroll Services
17-00279 2 4th qtr St Wages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-20-130-209 Budget 191 1
Finance ADS Payroll Services
17-00279 3 4th qQtr St wages/Pay History 30.60 7-01-20-110-210 Budget 192 1
Mayor & Council Payroll Services
17-00279 4 4th Qtr St Wages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-20-120-202 Budget 193 1
Municipal Clerk Payroll Services
17-00279 5 4th Qtr St Wages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-20-145-202 Budget 194 1
Tax Collector Payroll Services
17-00279 6 4th qQtr St wages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-20-150-214 Budget 195 1
Tax Assessor Payroll Services
17-00279 7 4th qtr St wages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-21-180-214 Budget 19% 1
Land Use Board Payroll Services
17-00279 8 4th qtr St wages/Pay History 61.30 7-01-22-200-225 Budget 197 1

Zoning Payroll Services



March 3, 2017 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: §

11:37 i Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
16522 Action Data Services Continued
17-00279 9 4th qtr St Wages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-26-310-216 Budget 198 1
Bldgs & Grounds Payroll Services
17-00279 10 4th qtr St wages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-25-240-202 Budget 199 1
Police Payroll Services
17-00279 11 4th qtr St wages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-25-252-221 Budget 200 1
0.E.M. Payroll Services
17-00279 12 4th qtr St wages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-26-290-211 Budget 01 1
Roads Payroll Services
17-00279 13 4th Qtr St Wages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-26-305-215 Budget 202 1
Garbage Payroll Services
17-00279 14 4th qtr St wages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-31-445-216 Budget 203 1
Water Payroll Services
17-00279 15 4th qtr St wages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-31-455-216 Budget 04 1
Sewer Payroll Services
17-00279 16 4th qQtr St wages/Pay History 30.65 7-01-29-390-417 Budget 20 1
Library Payroll Services
1,000.35
16523 03/07/17  AMERIGAS Amerigas Propane, LP 241
17-00270 1 Propane Delivery - Covic Ctr. 278.72  7-01-31-430-410 Budget 18 1
Utilities Heating Fuel Purchase
16524 03/07/17  ANCHOR  Anchor Rubber Stamp/Printing 3241
17-00217 1 Notary Stamp For Clerk 35.00 7-01-20-120-212 Budget 26 1
Municipal Clerk office Supplies
16525 03/07/17  ATLANTI Atlantic Salt, Inc. 3241
17-00151 1 salt For Roads 10,727.31 7-01-26-290-375 Budget 92 1
Roads Salt And Grits
16526 03/07/17  ATLANTIC Gary Davieau 3241
17-00101 1 113, 115 & 116 vehicle Repairs 165.00 7-01-25-240-343 Budget 0 1
Police Patrol Car Repairs & Maintenance
16527 03/07/17  BENCIVEN Mr. Thomas Bencivengo 3241
16000643 1 2nd Quarter Medicare Part B 314.70 6-01-23-220-312 Budget 1 1
Medicare Part B Reimbursement
16000644 1 3rd Quarter Medicare Part B 314.70 6-01-23-220-312 Budget 2 1
Medicare Part B Reimbursement
16000645 1 4th Quarter Medicare Part B 314.70 6-01-23-220-312 Budget 31
Medicare Part B Reimbursement
16000649 1 1st Quarter Medicare Part B 314.70 6-01-23-220-312 Budget 4§ 1
Medicare Part B Reimbursement
17-00216 1 1st Qtr 2017 Medicare Part B 220.00 7-01-23-220-312 Budget 15 1
Medicare Part B Reimbursement
1,478.80
16528 03/07/17 BEYOND Beyond The Basics: Fire 3241
17-00045 1 B8P Class 100.00 7-01-25-255-222 Budget 10 1

Fire Department Training / Seminars



March 3, 2017
11:37 AM

Borough of Mt. Arlington

Page No: 6

Check Register By Check Date

check # Check Date vendor

PO # Item

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH

16529 03/07/17
17-00062 1

17-00162 2

16530 03/07/17
16001427 1

16531 03/07/17
17-00098 1

16532 03/07/17
17-00154 1
17-00154 2
17-00154 3

16533 03/07/17
17-00280 1

17-00280 2
17-00280 3
17-00280 4
17-00280 5
17-00280 6
17-00280 7
17-00280 8
17-00280 11
17-00280 12
17-00280 13

16534 03/07/17
17-00259 1

Description Amount Paid
Continued

BL Blue Diamond Disposal, Inc.

March Garbage Per Contract 8,000.00
March Garbage Per Contract 18,000.00

26,000.00

BR Roemar Corp.

winter Coat - Fortunato 269.95
cL C&L Towing Service

Tow Vehicle to Impound 95.00

CALD ] Caldwell & Associates, LLC
COAH Services 60.50

Economic Dev. Services 5,415.50

LUB Planner Services 423.50
5,899.50

CP ENG  CP Engineers, LLC

Howard Blvd Realignment Svcs. 8,179.63

General Engineering Services 3,786.25

Landfi1l Monitoring Services 2,226.25

Green Acres Investigative Svcs 150.00

Lee Drive Engineering Svcs 112.50

Community Infra. Dev. Plan 12,126.25

Community Infra. Dev. Plan 2,722.50

NING Escrow - 110 Orben Drive 75.00

LF Redev. Hesp Escrow Svcs 1,330.00

Tax Map Maintenance 67.50

Road Evaluations 9,880.00
40,655.88

DOUBLE  Double 0 Landscape Design LLC
Sidewalk Snow Svcs 2/8 Storm 1,000.00

3241
7-01-26-306-201 Budget 101 1
Garbage Contract
7-01-26-305-383 Budget 102 1
Garbage Blue Diamond Contract

3241
6-01-25-240-346 Budget 6 1
Police Uniform Replacement

3241
7-01-25-240-322 Budget 7 1
Police Operating Needs And Supplies

3241
T-13-56-857-000 Budget 9% 1
Affordable Housing Account-PNC Bank
C-04-16-100-182 Budget 9% 1
RES PRELIM EXP COMMUNITY INFRASTRUCTURE
7-01-21-180-305 Budget % 1
Land Use Board Planner

3241
C-04-09-014-002 Budget 060 1
Howard Blvd Oneida Realignment Section20
7-01-20-165-225 Budget 207 1
General Engineering Services
7-01-32-466-450 Budget 208 1
Landfi1l Monitoring well Costs
7-01-55-203-000 Budget 209 1
Litigation/Legal Services
7-01-55-203-000 Budget A0 1
Litigation/Legal Services
C-04-16-100-182 Budget A1 1
RES PRELIM EXP COMMUNITY INFRASTRUCTURE
C-04-16-100-183 Budget W 1
RES FOR PRELIM EXP BOROUGH HALL SPACE
T-14-56-860-222 Budget A3 1
FBO: NJ Natural Gas Escrow
T-14-56-875-001 Budget 4 1
HESP Solar Escrow
6-01-20-151-201 Budget A5 1
Tax Map Maintenance
C-04-08-016-002 Budget 26 1
08-16 MUNICIPAL ROADS REHAB CHAPTER 20

3241
7-01-26-310-310 Budget 179 1

Buildings/Grounds Sidewalk Snow Removal



March 3, 2017 Borough of Mt. Arlington
11:37 av Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 7

Check # check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
16535 03/07/17 DOVEROOL Dover Brake & Clutch, Inc. 3241
17-00171 1 Tire Chains, Hoses & Fittings 1,475.40 7-01-26-290-427 Budget 108 1
Roads Plow And Sander Maintenance
16536 03/07/17  DOVERCHR Dover Dodge-Chrysler-Jeep, Inc 341
17-00089 1 vehicle Maintenance 502.01 7-01-25-240-343 Budget 0 1
Police Patrol Car Repairs & Maintenance
16537 03/07/17  DOVERTWP Town Of Dover 3241
17-00287 1 1st qtr Joint Court Services 22,500.00 7-01-43-491-202 Budget 28 1
Court Boro Portion Of Shared Svc. Study
16538 03/07/17 ELKS  Lake Hopatcong Elks #782 3241
17-00288 1 March use Of Hall 150.00 7-01-27-362-201 Budget 29 1
Senior Citizens' Elk's Lodge Rental
16539 03/07/17  EXCLUSIV Exclusive Accounting Services 3241
17-00147 1 1/13 payroll Agency Services 1.25 7-01-20-100-209 Budget 6 1
Administrative ADS Payroll Services
17-00147 2 1/13 payroll Agency Services 1.27 7-01-20-130-209 Budget 57 1
Finance ADS Payroll Services
17-00147 3 1/13 payroll Agency Services 1.27 7-01-20-110-210 Budget 8 1
Mayor & Council Payroll Services
17-00147 4 1/13 payroll Agency Services 1.27 7-01-20-120-202 Budget 59 1
Municipal Clerk Payroll Services
17-00147 5 1/13 Payroll Agency Services 1.27 7-01-20-145-202 Budget 60 1
Tax Collector Payroll Services
17-00147 6 1/13 Payroll Agency Services 1.27 7-01-20-150-214 Budget 61 1
Tax Assessor Payroll Services
17-00147 7 1/13 payroll Agency Services 1.27 7-01-21-180-214 Budget 62 1
Land Use Board Payroll Services
17-00147 8 1/13 Payroll Agency Services 1.27 7-01-25-240-202 Budget 63 1
Police Payroll Services
17-00147 9 1/13 payroll Agency Services 1.27 7-01-25-252-221 Budget 64 1
0.E.M. Payroll Services
17-00147 10 1/13 payroll Agency Services 1.27 7-01-26-290-211 Budget 65 1
Roads Payroll Services
17-00147 11 1/13 Payroll Agency Services 1.27 7-01-26-305-215 Budget 6 1
Garbage Payroll Services
17-00147 12 1/13 payroll Agency Services 1.27 7-01-26-310-216 Budget 67 1
B1dgs & Grounds Payroll Services
17-00147 13 1/13 payroll Agency Services 1.27 7-01-22-200-225 Budget 68 1
Zoning Payroll Services
17-00147 14 1/13 Payroll Agency Services 1.27 7-01-29-390-417 Budget 69 1
Library Payroll Services
17-00147 15 1/13 payroll Agency Services 1.27 7-01-31-445-216 Budget 0 1
Water Payroll Services
17-00147 16 1/13 payroll Agency Services 1.27 7-01-31-455-216 Budget n 1
Sewer Payroll Services
17-00147 17  Payroll Agency Services 1,27 7-01-27-361-103 Budget n 1

Dial-A-Ride Payroll Services



March 3, 2017 Borough of Mt. Arlington page No: 8

11:37 ™ Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
16539 exclusive Accounting Services Continued
17-00148 1 1/27 payrol1 Agency Services 3.14 7-01-20-100-209 Budget 731
Administrative ADS Payroll Services
17-00148 2 1/27 Payroll Agency Services 3.18 7-01-20-130-209 Budget M1
Finance ADS Payroll Services
17-00148 3 1/27 payroll Agency Services 3.18 7-01-20-110-210 Budget o1
Mayor & Council Payroll Services
17-00148 4 1/27 payroll Agency Services 3.18 7-01-20-120-202 Budget 7% 1
Municipal Clerk Payroll Services
17-00148 5 1/27 Payroll Agency Services 3.18 7-01-20-145-202 Budget [/
Tax Collector Payroll Services
17-00148 6 1/27 payroll Agency Services 3.18 7-01-20-150-214 Budget B 1
Tax Assessor Payroll Services
17-00148 7 1/27 payroll Agency Services 3.18 7-01-21-180-214 Budget "9 1
Land Use Board Payroll Services
17-00148 8 1/27 payroll Agency Services 3.18 7-01-25-240-202 Budget 80 1
Police Payroll Services
17-00148 9 1/27 Payroll Agency Services 3.18 7-01-25-252-221 Budget 81 1
0.E.M. Payroll Services